

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18102/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 in OP No. 174/1998 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

SOC. ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL NURSING HOME

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHNA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report dt.1.2.08)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the IA for deletion of the name of R.No.3 from the
array of parties. Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

[Sukhwinder Kaur]
Sr. P.A.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master