

° ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18102/2007

SOC. ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL NURSING HOME

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHNA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish A. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The present SLP is against the interim order of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission. Proceeding before such Commission is stayed by Hon'ble Court's order dated 5.10.2007. Before the Commission respondent No. 1 and 2 are petitioners in Original Petition No.178/1998 wherein they have joined the present petitioner as well as unserved respondents as opponent. Notice of respondent No.4 is returned unserved with endorsement that no such nurse is there in the Hospital.

In view of the endorsement regarding respondent No.4, respondent No.1 and 2 herein has to disclose the correct status and position of all such litigants in Original Petition No. 178/1998 before the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

Petitioner has also to take appropriate steps to find out the whereabouts of the litigants as referred in the endorsement as referred herein above.

List the matter on 27.8.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

° ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18102/2007

SOC. ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL NURSING HOME

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHNA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish A. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The present SLP is against the interim order of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission. Proceeding before such Commission is stayed by Hon'ble Court's order dated 5.10.2007. Before the Commission respondent No. 1 and 2 are petitioners in Original Petition No.178/1998 wherein they have joined the present petitioner as well as unserved respondents as opponent. Notice of respondent No.4 is returned unserved with endorsement that no such nurse is there in the Hospital.

In view of the endorsement regarding respondent No.4, respondent

No.1 and 2 herein has to disclose the correct status and position of all such litigants in Original Petition No. 178/1998 before the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

Petitioner has also to take appropriate steps to find out the whereabouts of the litigants as referred in the endorsement as referred herein above.

List the matter on 27.8.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar