

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18102/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 in OP No. 174/1998 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SOC. ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL NURSING HOME

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHNA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for deleting name of some of the respondent be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG