

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18102/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 in OP No. 174/1998  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION,  
NEW DELHI)

SOC. ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL NURSING HOME

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHNA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Dutta T.Vyas,Adv.  
Mrs. Mahima Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time granted for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

List immediately thereafter.

( Suman Wadhwa )  
Court Master

( Shashi Bala Vij )  
Court Master