

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18102/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 in OP No. 174/1998 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SOC. ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL NURSING HOME

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHNA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARWP No. 859/20

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Moorjani, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.

Mrs. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The Civil Appeal is disposed in terms of the signed order.

(Hemalatha Mohan)

Sr.P.A.

(signed order is placed on file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5125 OF 2009

(Arising out of SLP(C) 18102/2009)

SOCIETY OF ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL NURSING HOME .. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RACHNA SHAH & ORS.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Leave granted.

The appellant is coming up against the order passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum praying therein for putting the respondents and witnesses to cross-examination. The National Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum has directed the parties to exchange interrogatories, and we do not wish to interfere at this stage. We only observe that the interrogatories shall be exchanged and, thereafter, again if the appellant so feels it would be at liberty to apply for cross-examination justifying the need therefor. With these observations we dispose of the appeal.

.....J.
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 3, 2009